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Friday 15th March 2019 

Dear parents, 

Happy red nose day!   It was great to see all the children in their red clothes with noses and deeley boppers in assembly this 
morning, they have really gone to town to support this good cause this year.  We will let you know the total amount raised 
next week. 

Local Authority Learning Walk 

On Thursday we welcomed our Standards and Effectiveness Partner from Bracknell Forest, Zoe Livingstone,  to join us in a 
Learning Walk of the school.  She was impressed by the children’s learning behaviours and their enthusiasm for learning in 
every class.  The work that we have been doing to embed our Core Values within the curriculum and to promote deeper 
thinking was ‘palpable’ all around the school.  We continually strive to be the best that we can be, so this encouragement 
was very heartening to us all. 

Sport 

Congratulations to our Football Team who beat Foxhill 6-0 this week.  They should feel really proud of the way that they 
picked themselves up from last week’s defeat and gave this match their all.  Miss Baker was thrilled with every player as 
they worked well as a team and goals were spread right across.  Well done boys! 

Year 5 and 6 had their last swimming session at Lambrook on Tuesday.  The children 
have worked really hard to develop stamina and improve all 4 strokes to meet the 
curriculum expectation, but above all they have had fun and become stronger 
swimmers thanks to this amazing opportunity.  I would like to thank Lambrook for 
allowing us to use their amazing pool and for supplying a great teacher to inspire the 
children. 

 

 

Miss J Evans 

Headteacher 

Star of the Week and Attendance 

Reception Freya 

Year 1  Summer 

Year 2  Bella 

Year 3  Finley 

Year 4  Ben 

Year 5  Usmi 

Year 6  Harriet 

The attendance award 

went to Year 3 with 99.6% 

and the lunchtime Star of 

the Week is Orla  in Year 1 

Orator of the Week 

Reception William R 

Year 1  Benny 

Year 2  Isla 

Year 3  Daisy 

Year 4  Anna B 

Year 5  Sicily 

Year 6  Harry S 



Diary Dates 

 

Tuesday 19th March   Year 6 Trip 

Tuesday 19th March   Netball Match vs Wildridings—Away 

Wednesday 20th March  Netball Tournament 

Thursday 21st March   Football Match vs Jennett’s Park—Home 

Friday 22nd March   PTA Children’s Disco 

Wednesday 27th March  Year 4 and Reception Workshops 

Friday 29th March   PTA Mother’s Day Gifts 

Wednesday 3rd April   Easter Service 2pm 

Friday 5th April    SPRING TERM ENDS 2pm 

Tuesday 23rd April   SUMMER TERM STARTS 

Monday 13th—Thursday 16th May KS2 SATs 

Friday 17th May    PTA Family Disco 

Friday 24th May    Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st May  HALF TERM 

Monday 3rd June   Inset Day — School closed 

Tuesday 4th—Friday 7th June Year 6 Residential Trip 

Tuesday 11th June   Year 5/6  Primary Athletics 

Thursday 27th June    Sports Day (R and KS1 in the morning, KS2 in the afternoon) 

15th—17th July    Year 6 Cycle Training 

Tuesday 2nd July    Year 2 Trip 

Tuesday 2nd July    Kwik Cricket (6A & Girls teams) 

Wednesday 10th July   Kwik Cricket (6B & 5 teams) 

Friday 12th July    Year 6  Leavers Party 

Friday 19th July    PTA Family BBQ 

Tuesday 23rd July   SUMMER TERM ENDS 2pm 

2019/20 

Tuesday 3rd September  Inset Day — School closed 

Wednesday 4th September  AUTUMN TERM STARTS 

Tuesday 8th October   Harvest Service 2pm 

Sunday 13th October   PTA Sponsored Swim 

Friday 25th October   Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 28th Oct—Friday 1st Nov  HALF TERM 

Tuesday 3rd December   Reception Trip 

Tuesday 17th December  KS2 Carol Service 6pm 


